

GAHC010173902025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/2577/2025

ALA UDDIN @ HAZI UDDAIN AND 7 ORS.
S/O. LT. HAZI SAJIB ALI

2: KAMRUL ISLAM
S/O. LT. HAZI SAJIB ALI

3: RAMIZ UDDIN
S/O. LT. HAZI SAJIB ALI

4: NIZAM UDDIN
S/O. LT. HAZI SAJIB ALI

5: SAHAB UDDIN
S/O. LT. HAZI SAJIB ALI

6: KARIM ALI @ KARIM UDDIN
S/O. LT. HAZI SAJIB ALI

7: AFTAB UDDIN @ HAZI AFTAB UDDIN
S/O. LT. HAZI SAJIB ALI

8: FORIZ UDDIN
ALL ARE R/O. VILL.- KURKURI
P/O. AND P/S.KALAIN
DIST. CACHAR
ASSAM

VERSUS

AKLIMA KHATUN
D/O. LT. AJAR ALI, W/O. ABDUL KARIM, R/O. VILL.- KURKURI PT-I, P/O.
KALAIN, P/S. KATIGORAH, DIST. CACHAR, ASSAM, PIN-788815

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A K AZAD, MR M HUSSAIN,MR K UDDIN,MR. N HAQUE

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN**

ORDER

11.08.2025

Heard Mr. M. Hussain, learned counsel for the applicants.

This interlocutory application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act, is preferred by the applicants for condonation of delay of 47 days in preferring connected appeal against the impugned order dated 28.02.2025 passed by the learned District Judge, Cachar, Silchar, in Misc.(J) Case No.56/2019.

Issue notice, returnable within 4(four) weeks.

Step be taken by registered post with A/D and also by usual process within a week from today.

List the matter after 4(four) weeks.

**Sd/- Robin Phukan
JUDGE**

Comparing Assistant