

GAHC010173902025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/2577/2025**

ALA UDDIN @ HAZI UDDAIN AND 7 ORS.  
S/O. LT. HAZI SAJIB ALI

2: KAMRUL ISLAM  
S/O. LT. HAZI SAJIB ALI

3: RAMIZ UDDIN  
S/O. LT. HAZI SAJIB ALI

4: NIZAM UDDIN  
S/O. LT. HAZI SAJIB ALI

5: SAHAB UDDIN  
S/O. LT. HAZI SAJIB ALI

6: KARIM ALI @ KARIM UDDIN  
S/O. LT. HAZI SAJIB ALI

7: AFTAB UDDIN @ HAZI AFTAB UDDIN  
S/O. LT. HAZI SAJIB ALI

8: FORIZ UDDIN  
ALL ARE R/O. VILL.- KURKURI  
P/O. AND P/S.KALAIN  
DIST. CACHAR  
ASSAM

VERSUS

AKLIMA KHATUN  
D/O. LT. AJAR ALI, W/O. ABDUL KARIM, R/O. VILL.- KURKURI PT-I, P/O.  
KALAIN, P/S. KATIGORAH, DIST. CACHAR, ASSAM, PIN-788815

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. A K AZAD, MR M HUSSAIN,MR K UDDIN,MR. N HAQUE

**Advocate for the Respondent** : ,

Linked Case : C.APPLN/0/0

ALA UDDIN ALIAS HAZI ALA UDDIN  
ASSAM

VERSUS

AKLIMA KHATUN  
ASSAM

-----  
Advocate for : ABDUL KARIM AZAD  
Advocate for : appearing for AKLIMA KHATUN

Linked Case : SCLP/0/0

ALA UDDIN ALIAS HAZI ALA UDDIN  
ASSAM

VERSUS

AKLIMA KHATUN  
ASSAM

-----  
Advocate for : ABDUL KARIM AZAD  
Advocate for : appearing for AKLIMA KHATUN

**B E F O R E**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**06.03.2026**

Learned counsel appearing for the applicant prays for time to take instructions regarding the change of adder vf ss of the respondent and take steps accordingly. Prayer is allowed.

List the matter again on 22.04.2026.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**